





## SAVINGS ACCOUNT FEES

Prime Share Account Maintenance \$1.00/Month if the minimum balance is not maintained

Prime Share & Money Market Account Excessive Withdrawal

\$1.00/Withdrawal if more than 6 withdrawals per month

Automatic Overdraft

Transfer

\$1.00/Item

Dormant Account \$4.00/Quarter if account inactive for 1

year or more

CHECKING ACCOUNT FEES

Non-Sufficient Funds

\$25.00/Item

Stop Payment Checks

\$20.00/Item

Check Printing

Prices Vary Upon Style Selected

Copy of Paid Checks

\$5.00/Draft

Copy of Statement

\$5.00/Month

Courtesy Pay

\$25.00/Item

Temporary Checks

\$1.00/Four checks

## **ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER FEES**

**Debit Card/Check Card** 

NSF/Courtesy Pay (If Opted- \$25.00/Item

in for Debit Card Coverage)

Replacement Card \$10.00

ACH

NSF - Item Returned \$25.00/Item

NSF - Force Paid \$25.00/Item

**Electronic Bill Payer** 

Base No Charge

**Excess Transactions** No Charge **OTHER SERVICE FEES (applicable to all accounts)** 

Copy of Paid Cashier's

Check

\$5.00/Copy

Statement Copy

\$5.00/Copy

Deposited Return Item

\$20.00/Item

Wire Transfer:

\$10.00 Incoming Outgoing \$30.00 \$45.00 International

Legal Processing

\$40.00/Legal Item; Tax

Levy, Garnishments, etc.

Research/Account Reconciliation

\$20.00/Hour:

One hour minimum

required

Photocopy

\$0.50/Page

Invalid Address

\$2.00/Month, whenever the credit union has an

invalid address on file.

Cashiers Checks

First two checks free; \$2.00 for each subsequent check

per day

**Unclaimed Property** 

\$40.00/Account prior to Escheatment to the State